REGULAR AGENDA #3 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE JANUARY 21, 2025

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2025

9:00 AM	Review
7.00 7	Regular Meeting
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Minutes for January 14, 2025
	Commissioners
2025-01.21.a	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated into a major expense category for fund # 2736, Subfund#8364 – FY2025 CFLP Grant – Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County Auditor- Finance
2025-01.21.b	A Resolution to Approve to Rescind Resolution # 2025-01.14.cc, #2025-01.14.dd, #2025-01.14.ee, #2025-01.14.ff [Auditor- Finance]
	Fairfield County Auditor- Payroll
2025-01.21.c	A resolution authorizing a memo expense memo receipt for the General Fund 2% administration fee for managing the county self-insurance program, Fund# 5376 TO GENERAL #1001 - Fairfield County Auditor [Auditor- Payroll]
	Fairfield County Economic & Workforce Development
2025-01.21.d	A Resolution to Approve the Appointment of Ms. Chelsie Huffman to the Area 20 Workforce Development Board [Economic & Workforce Development]
	Fairfield County Emergency Management Agency
2025-01.21.e	A resolution authorizing an EMA fund to fund transfer. [EMA]
	Fairfield County Engineer
2025-01.21.f	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle for repairs and maintenance. [Engineer]
2025-01.21.g	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category Fund #3445, ODOT Projects for Intersection Improvements ODOT - 110862 [Engineer]

	Fairfield County Family and Children First Council
2025-01.21.h	A resolution authorizing the approval of repayment of an advance to the General Fund – Fund #7521, Subfund #8195 Safe Communities Grant [Family and Children First Council]
	Fairfield County Job and Family Services
2025-01.21.i	A resolution to approve a memo exp./ memo receipt for the costs of Bus Passes paid to Lancaster-Fairfield Public Transit as a memo expenditure for fund# 2072 Public Children's Services [JFS]
	Fairfield County Juvenile/Probate Court
2025-01.21.j	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Juvenile Court; Fund # 2317 Computer Fund [Juvenile/Probate Court]
2025-01.21.k	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Juvenile Court; Fund # 8209 ATP Sub Fund to Drug Ct #2408 [Juvenile/Probate Court]
2025-01.21.I	A Resolution Approving an Account-to-Account Transfer into a Major Expenditure Object Category – Fund # 2036 DYS [Juvenile/Probate Court]
	Fairfield County Sheriff
2025-01.21.m	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Sheriff's Office; Fund 1025, Furtherance of Justice [Sheriff]
	South Central Major Crimes Unit
2025-01.21.n	A resolution authorizing the approval of an advance from the general fund to MCU – Fund 7864 (Subfund 8359) Recovery Ohio 2024 [Sheriff - Major Crimes Unit]
	Fairfield County Utilities Department
2025-01.21.0	A Resolution to Approve a Reimbursement for the Share of Costs as a Memo Expenditure for Funds #5044, 5046, 5842 & 5841 [Utilities]
	Payment of Bills
2025-01.21.p	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of Payments of Vouchers Without Appropriate Carry-Over Purchase Orders and the Cash Disbursement for Departments that are Approved by the Commissioners [Commissioners]
	The Next Regular Meeting is Scheduled for January 28, 2025, 9:00 a.m.
	Adjourn

Commission Connection Video, 10:30 a.m.